CITY CODE TO ESTABLISH A PERMANENT WATER 
UTILITY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance cannot be 
precisely quantified because it will change depending upon the given fiscal year. As a 
point of reference, the City will spend approximately Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
($250,000) in Fiscal Year 2024 on the predecessor program to the permanent water utility 
assistance program. 

The above-referenced Ordinance was given two separate readings by title 
only and upon a motion of Council Member Johnson, seconded by Council Member B.